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2024 Regional Representatives 

Region 1 & 2  

Chief Marissa Adam 

Thief River Falls Police Department 

102 1st St W 

Thief River Falls, Minnesota 56701  

Agency: 218-683-7072 

Direct: 218-416-7089 

madam.trfpd@citytrf.net 

Region 3  

Chief Nicole Young-Mattson 

Virginia Police Department 

327 1st Street South 

Virginia, MN 55792 

Agency: 218-749-3570 

Direct:  218-748-7510 

Cell: 218-410-2311  

youngmattsonn@virginiapd.com 

Region 4  

Chief Scott Kent 

Alexandria Police Department 

501 3rd Ave W 

Alexandria, Minnesota 56308 

Agency: 320-763-6631 

Direct: 320-759-3701 

Cell: 320-815-4118     

skent@alexandriapolice.com 

Region 5  

Chief Naomi Plautz 

Wadena Police Department 

121 SE Colfax Ave. 

Wadena, MN 56462 

Agency: 218-631-7700 

Direct: 218-632-2769 

Cell: 218-639-0555 

naomi.plautz@co.wadena.mn.us 

Region 6   

Chief Jim Felt 

Willmar Police Department 

2201 23rd St. NE Suite 102 

Willmar, MN 56201 

Agency: 320-235-2244 

Direct: 320-214-6700 Ext. 3101 

JFelt@willmarmn.gov 

McLeod Co  

Chief Robert Carlson 

City of Lester Prairie Police 

Department 

36 Juniper St. N. 

Lester Prairie, MN  55354 

Agency: 320-395-2100 

Direct: 320-864-3134 

Cell: 612-703-1462 

chief@lesterprairiemn.us 

Region 7  

Chief Neil Bauer 

Wyoming Police Department 

7665 Wyoming Trail, PO Box 188 

Wyoming, MN 55092 

Agency: 651-462-0577 

Direct: 651-462-0578 

Cell: 651-443-1212 

nbauer@wyomingmn.org 

Region 8  

Chief Troy Appel 

Worthington Police Department 

1530 Airport Rd. Ste. 300 

Worthington, MN 56187 

Agency: 507-295-5400 

Direct: 507-295-5353 

Cell: 507-329-2439 

tappel@co.nobles.mn.us 

Region 9  

Chief Amy Vokal 

Mankato Department of Public Safety 

710 So. Front St. 

Mankato, Minnesota 56001 

Agency:  507-387-8790 

Direct:  507-387-8775 

Avokal@mankatomn.gov 

Region 10  

Chief James Franklin 

Rochester Police Department 

4001 West River Parkway NW 

Rochester, MN 55901 

Agency: 507-328-6900  

Cell: 612-384-1033  

jfranklin@rochestermn.gov 

Region 11 

Anoka County  

Chief John Swenson 

Lino Lakes Police Department 

640 Town Center Parkway 

Lino Lakes, MN 55014 

Agency: 651-982-2300 

Direct:  654-982-2301 

Cell:  651-724-7599 

John.swenson@ci.lino-lakes.mn.us 

Dakota County 

Chief Roger New  

Eagan Police Department 

3830 Pilot Knob Road 

Eagan, Minnesota 55122 

Agency: 651-675-5700 

Cell:       651-755-1912 

rnew@cityofeagan.com 

Hennepin County 

 Chief Tim Hoyt 

 New Hope Police Department 

 4401 Xylon Avenue North 

 New Hope, MN 55428 

 Agency:   763-531-5170 

 Direct:    763-398-1203 

 Cell:    612-751-2925 

 thoyt@newhopemn.gov 

 Ramsey County  

 Chief Brian Bierdeman   

 Maplewood Police Department 

 1830 County Rd B E 

 Maplewood, MN 55109 

 Agency: 651-249-2600 

 Direct: 651-249-2602 

 Cell: 651-755-6721

 Brian.Bierdeman@maplewoodmn.gov 

 Scott County  

 Chief Brady Juell 

 Elko New Market Police Department 
 601 Main St E, PO Box 99 

 Elko New Market, Minnesota 55020 

 Agency: 952-461-6068 

 Cell:  952-212-7993 

 bjuell@ci.enm.mn.us 

 Washington County  

 Chief Brian Mueller 

 Stillwater Police Department 

 216 4th Street North 

 Stillwater, MN 55082 

 Agency: 651-351-4900 

 Direct:  651-351-4906 

 bmueller@ci.stillwater.mn.

MINNESOTA CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOCIATION

DEDICATED TO THE IDEALS OF PROFESSIONAL POLICING 
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